HELP US SHAPE THE 2050 Regional Transportation Plan

Regionally Funded Projects
Carry-Over Projects
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DEMVER REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

CDOT-administered multimodal capital projects

Project cost (2020 Staging

Counties

Project name

Location/limits

Description

State Hwy. 66 to Weld County Rd. 38 (DRCOG

dollars)

period

I-25 North (Segment 5) boundary) Add 1 toll/managed lane each direction Weld $175,000,000 2020-2029
1-25 North 84th Ave. to 104th Ave. Operational improvements, center-loading transit station at 88th Ave. and general Adams $230,000,000 5040-2050
purpose lane
I-25 Speer Blvd/23rd Ave Bridge replacements with safety and multimodal mobility improvements Denver $75,000,000 2020-2029
1-270 I-25/U.S. Route 36 to I-70 New managed lanes Adams $500,000,000 2020-2029
1-270 I-25/U.S. Route 36 and I-70 New freeway "direct connects" at each end of I-270 Adams $300,000,000 2030-2039
I-70 Floyd Hill eastbound improvements Floyd Hill to Veterans Memorial Tunnel saai;t:yoil:‘r;:ricn;ae;;zatr;gz.Tr;;z\irgei:::r\lz::n:zntage road extension from the Hidden Clear Creek $250,000,000 2020-2029
I-70 Floyd Hill westbound improvements Floyd Hill to Veterans Memorial Tunnel _?j:::l): :;Z Z:Z:clbeoxl?rzzs::;;i\;erlylTanneef;:)onr]nt::etlgzt:;riml?c\édt:gIc:foF\I/:;;ﬁirl]ls Memorial Clear Creek $450,000,000 2020-2029
I-70 Kipling St. Interchange reconstruction and pedestrian connections Jefferson $80,000,000 2040-2050
State Hwy. 66 Hover St. to Main St. (U.S. Route 287) Widen from 2 to 4 lanes Boulder $5,000,000 2020-2029
U.S. Route 6 Wadsworth Blvd. Interchange capacity Jefferson $80,000,000 2020-2029
U.S. Route 85 Louviers to milepost 191.75 Widen from 2 to 4 lanes Douglas $59,000,000 2020-2029
U.S. Route 85 Daniels Park to Meadows Pkwy Widen from 2 to 4 lanes Douglas $32,000,000 2020-2029
U.S. Route 85 Sedalia to Daniels Park Widen from 2 to 4 lanes Douglas $35,000,000 2020-2029
Vasquez Blvd. 60th Ave. Intersection improvements Adams $80,000,000 2020-2029




DRCOG-administered multimodal capital projects

Project name

Location/limits

Description

Counties

Project cost (2020

104th Ave.
120th Ave.
88th Ave.
County Line Rd
Gun Club Rd.
[-25

[-25

I-25

[-25

Pefia Blvd.
Pefia Blvd.

U.S. Route 287/120th Ave.
U.S. Route 6
U.S. Route 85

Wadsworth Blvd.

Colorado Blvd. to McKay Rd.

U.S. Route 85 to E-470

I-76 northbound ramps to State Hwy. 2
Phillips St. to University Blvd.

Quincy Ave. to Aurora Pkwy.

Crystal Valley Pkwy.
Broadway

Happy Canyon Rd.
Lincoln Ave.

64th Ave. to E-470

I-70 to 64th Ave.

Midway Blvd. to Lowell Blvd.

Heritage Rd.

Highlands Ranch Pkwy. to north of County Line Rd.

35th Ave. to 48th Ave.

Widen from 2 to 4 lanes

Widen from 2 to 4 lanes

Widen from 2 to 4 lanes

Widen from 2 to 4 lanes

Widen from 2 to 4 lanes, multimodal corridor improvements, and transit service

New interchange and south frontage road

Interchange capacity
Interchange reconstruction

Interchange capacity

Add 1 managed lane in each direction

Add 1 managed lane in each direction

Improve circulation, safety, active transportation access, business access, congestion

and transit operations

New interchange
Widen from 4 to 6 lanes

Widen from 4 to 6 lanes

Adams
Adams
Adams
Douglas
Arapahoe
Douglas
Denver
Douglas
Douglas
Denver
Denver
Broomfield
Jefferson
Douglas

Jefferson

dollars)

$8,100,000
$24,000,000
$21,500,000

$9,500,000
$30,000,000
$80,000,000
$50,000,000
$30,000,000
$49,400,000
$124,000,000
$139,000,000
$150,000,000
$30,000,000
$50,000,000

$31,000,000

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2030-2039

2030-2039

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

2020-2029

Active transportation projects

Project name

Location/limits

Description

Counties

Project cost (2020
dollars)

Smith Rd. bicycle/pedestrian facilities

Peoria Street to Powhaton Rd.

New share use path

Adams

$4,000,000

2020-2029




Arterial safety/Regional Vision Zero/Complete Streets retrofits projects

Project cost (2020

Project name Location/limits Description Counties
dollars)

Colfax safety improvements Wadsworth Blvd to Sheridan Blvd Multimodal arterial safety Jefferson $12,000,000 2020-2029

Corridor transit planning projects

Project cost (2020
dollars)

Project name Location/limits Description Counties

Adams, Arapahoe,

State Hwy. 7 Boulder to Brighton Multimodal corridor improvements $100,000,000 2030-2039
Boulder, Weld
W. Colfax Ave. Sheridan Blvd. to Broadway Blvd/Lincoln St. Transit corridor and supporting safety/multimodal improvements Denver $26,573,077 2040-2050
Freight projects
. . . . . . . Project cost (2020
Project name Location/limits Description Counties
I IETE)

Alameda Pkwy. Bridge over |-225 Potomac St. and Abilene St. Bridge reconstruction Arapahoe $20,000,000 2020-2029
Peoria St. Bridge Sand Creek Bridge reconstuction Adams $19,000,000 2020-2029

Regional Bus Rapid Transit projects

. . . . _ . Project cost (2020
Project name Location/limits Description Counties
dollars)

B i i i i | i f Iti I A , A hoe,

Colfax Ave. BRT Union Station to 1-225 : us rapid transit service (dedicated lanes) and supporting safety/multimoda dams, Arapahoe $250,000,000 2020-2029
improvements Denver

Colorado Blvd. BRT A Line to I-25 Bus rapid transit service and supporting safety/multimodal improvements Denver $35,000,000 2020-2029

Federal Blvd. BRT 120th to Santa Fe/Dartmouth Bus rapid transit service and supporting safety/multimodal improvements Adams, Denver $94,000,000 2020-2029

New bus maintenance facility TBD (RTD northern area) Construction of a new bus maintenance facility in the RTD's northern service area Regional $50,000,000 2020-2029
B id t it i d ti fet [timodal i ts, includi

State Hwy. 119 BRT Downtown Boulder to downtown Longmont VS (STl INEB SR Elall S e ot ity e el il R A, (el i Boulder $200,000,000 2020-2029

a separated bikeway




