

CDOT-administered multimodal capital projects

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
I-25 North (Segment 5)	State Hwy. 66 to Weld County Rd. 38 (DRCOG boundary)	Add 1 toll/managed lane each direction	Weld	\$175,000,000	2020-2029
I-25 North	84th Ave. to 104th Ave.	Operational improvements, center-loading transit station at 88th Ave. and general purpose lane	Adams	\$230,000,000	2040-2050
I-25	Speer Blvd/23rd Ave	Bridge replacements with safety and multimodal mobility improvements	Denver	\$75,000,000	2020-2029
I-270	I-25/U.S. Route 36 to I-70	New managed lanes	Adams	\$500,000,000	2020-2029
I-270	I-25/U.S. Route 36 and I-70	New freeway "direct connects" at each end of I-270	Adams	\$300,000,000	2030-2039
I-70 Floyd Hill eastbound improvements	Floyd Hill to Veterans Memorial Tunnel	Eastbound interchange improvements with frontage road extension from the Hidder Valley interchange to U.S. Route 6 interchange	Clear Creek	\$250,000,000	2020-2029
I-70 Floyd Hill westbound improvements	Floyd Hill to Veterans Memorial Tunnel	Addition of a new express travel lane from the top of Floyd Hill to Veterans Memoria Tunnels, and eastbound auxiliary lane from the bottom to top of Floyd Hill	l Clear Creek	\$450,000,000	2020-2029
I-70	Kipling St.	Interchange reconstruction and pedestrian connections	Jefferson	\$80,000,000	2040-2050
State Hwy. 66	Hover St. to Main St. (U.S. Route 287)	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Boulder	\$5,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 6	Wadsworth Blvd.	Interchange capacity	Jefferson	\$80,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 85	Louviers to milepost 191.75	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Douglas	\$59,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 85	Daniels Park to Meadows Pkwy	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Douglas	\$32,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 85	Sedalia to Daniels Park	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Douglas	\$35,000,000	2020-2029
Vasquez Blvd.	60th Ave.	Intersection improvements	Adams	\$80,000,000	2020-2029

DRCOG-administered multimodal capital projects

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
104th Ave.	Colorado Blvd. to McKay Rd.	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Adams	\$8,100,000	2020-2029
120th Ave.	U.S. Route 85 to E-470	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Adams	\$24,000,000	2020-2029
88th Ave.	I-76 northbound ramps to State Hwy. 2	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Adams	\$21,500,000	2020-2029
County Line Rd	Phillips St. to University Blvd.	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes	Douglas	\$9,500,000	2020-2029
Gun Club Rd.	Quincy Ave. to Aurora Pkwy.	Widen from 2 to 4 lanes, multimodal corridor improvements, and transit service	Arapahoe	\$30,000,000	2020-2029
I-25	Crystal Valley Pkwy.	New interchange and south frontage road	Douglas	\$80,000,000	2020-2029
I-25	Broadway	Interchange capacity	Denver	\$50,000,000	2020-2029
I-25	Happy Canyon Rd.	Interchange reconstruction	Douglas	\$30,000,000	2020-2029
I-25	Lincoln Ave.	Interchange capacity	Douglas	\$49,400,000	2020-2029
Peña Blvd.	64th Ave. to E-470	Add 1 managed lane in each direction	Denver	\$124,000,000	2030-2039
Peña Blvd.	I-70 to 64th Ave.	Add 1 managed lane in each direction	Denver	\$139,000,000	2030-2039
U.S. Route 287/120th Ave.	Midway Blvd. to Lowell Blvd.	Improve circulation, safety, active transportation access, business access, congestion and transit operations	Broomfield	\$150,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 6	Heritage Rd.	New interchange	Jefferson	\$30,000,000	2020-2029
U.S. Route 85	Highlands Ranch Pkwy. to north of County Line Rd	. Widen from 4 to 6 lanes	Douglas	\$50,000,000	2020-2029
Wadsworth Blvd.	35th Ave. to 48th Ave.	Widen from 4 to 6 lanes	Jefferson	\$31,000,000	2020-2029

Active transportation projects

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
Smith Rd. bicycle/pedestrian facilities	Peoria Street to Powhaton Rd.	New share use path	Adams	\$4,000,000	2020-2029

<u>Arterial safety/Regional Vision Zero/Complete Streets retrofits projects</u>

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
Colfax safety improvements	Wadsworth Blvd to Sheridan Blvd	Multimodal arterial safety	Jefferson	\$12,000,000	2020-2029

Corridor transit planning projects

	Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
State Hwy. 7		Boulder to Brighton	Multimodal corridor improvements	Adams, Arapahoe, Boulder, Weld	\$100,000,000	2030-2039
W. Colfax Ave.		Sheridan Blvd. to Broadway Blvd/Lincoln St.	Transit corridor and supporting safety/multimodal improvements	Denver	\$26,573,077	2040-2050

Freight projects

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
Alameda Pkwy. Bridge over I-225	Potomac St. and Abilene St.	Bridge reconstruction	Arapahoe	\$20,000,000	2020-2029
Peoria St. Bridge	Sand Creek	Bridge reconstuction	Adams	\$19,000,000	2020-2029

Regional Bus Rapid Transit projects

Project name	Location/limits	Description	Counties	Project cost (2020 dollars)	Staging period
Colfax Ave. BRT	Union Station to I-225	Bus rapid transit service (dedicated lanes) and supporting safety/multimodal improvements	Adams, Arapahoe, Denver	\$250,000,000	2020-2029
Colorado Blvd. BRT	A Line to I-25	Bus rapid transit service and supporting safety/multimodal improvements	Denver	\$35,000,000	2020-2029
Federal Blvd. BRT	120th to Santa Fe/Dartmouth	Bus rapid transit service and supporting safety/multimodal improvements	Adams, Denver	\$94,000,000	2020-2029
New bus maintenance facility	TBD (RTD northern area)	Construction of a new bus maintenance facility in the RTD's northern service area	Regional	\$50,000,000	2020-2029
State Hwy. 119 BRT	Downtown Boulder to downtown Longmont	Bus rapid transit service and supporting safety/multimodal improvements, including a separated bikeway	Boulder	\$200,000,000	2020-2029